	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING U	UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8		
DATE OF FACSIMILE:	December 1, 2004			
FACSIMILE NO.:		(703) 306-5995		
	eing facsimile to the United Sta	ites Patent and Tradomark Office to the facsimile number noted		
o FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce		
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):		2. N ame and address of receiving party(ies):		
PETER T. WESTEN		Name: Apple Computer, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ed? Yes No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Record to Correct A document Previous REEL/FRAME: 0144	y Recorded on :	Street Address: 1 Infinite Loop City: Cupertino State: CA Zip: 95014 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: 04/28/2003 Application number(s) or registration number(s) If this document is being filed together with a ne		he analication is:		
A, Petent Application No.(s):	w approximate are excessed and or a	B. Patent No.(s):		
10/427,031				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No		
N ame and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:	rdence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
10333 Richmond		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)————————————————————————————————————		
City: Houston State: To	xas Zip: 77042	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the j Jaison C. John	pregoing information is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 1, 2004		
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 50,737	0 /	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:		

Mail souments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 13:57

3/3

Kightrax

NO.655

PØ6

NO.270 DD 1

7833053758/2004 WM₽ · 700070613

	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UN	ADER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8				
MATE OF PACSIMILE:	March 8, 2004					
ACSIMILENO.:	(703) 306-5995	(703) 306-5995				
hereby certify that this paper or for is bove.	hara U.	E Patent and Trademark	k Office to the focsimils number around			
. FCX(64 PYC-1595 Rev 6-93)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. Department of Cerements			
2h48 No 0411-0011 (esp. 4/94)	PATENTS		Petent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Co	armaissioner of Potents and Trademarks: P					
 Name of conveying party(ies). 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
ANDREW ORIGNON	ī	Name: Apple Computer, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	soched? Ves 🖾 No	laternal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyunce:		Street Address: 1 I	nfinite Loop			
Assignment	Merger	Chy: Cupertino	State: CA Zip: 95014			
Security Agreement Other Corrected Cover Sheet a	Change of Name and Assignment Document	· -	14ress(es) attached? 🔲 Ver 🔀 No			
REEL/FRAME: 01 Execution Dete: 04/28/2003	4032/0031		the state of the s			
Application number(s) or registration number (If this document is being filed ingether with a	r(8)	the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	B. Patent No.(s):				
10/427,031						
	Additional immhers ausc	ched? Ves No				
Name and address of pany to where correductionent thould be mailed:			dications and patents involved: 1			
Name. Jaison C. John Williams, Mo	espectance concerning	6. Total number of app 7. Total (se (37 C.F.R.	3.41) 5_40.00 be charged as deposit account			
Name. Jaison C. John Williams, Mo 10333 Richma	espindence concoming n rgan & Amerson, P.C.	7. Total (ec (37 C.F.R. Enclosed Authorized to)	3.41) 5_40.00			
Name. Jaison C. John Williams, Mo 10333 Richna	espindence concoming rgan & Amerson, P.C. ond, Suite 1100	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed Authorized to 1 B. Doposit account may (Attach duplicate on	3.41) 5_40.00 be charged to deposit account.			
Name. Jaison C. John Williams, Mo 10333 Richnu City: Houston State:	espendence concoming organ & Amerson, P.C. ond, Suite 1100 Texas Zip: 77042 DO NOT UST THE	6. Total number of app 7. Total (se (37 C.F.R. Enclosed Authorized to) 8. Deposit account not (Attach duplicate on) IS SPACE	3.41) 5_40.00 be charged to deposit account.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover affect information to: Commissioner of Phones and Trademarks. Then Assignment Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015416 FRAME: 0830

PATENT P 2986/2095.000300

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do(es) hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to APPLE COMPUTERS INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of California, having a place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING AN ANIMATED REPRESENTATION OF A REORDER OPERATION" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ì

Signature:

PARWZ Date: 4/28/03

PATENT REEL: 015416 FRAME: 0831